A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MONTGOMERY, TEXAS APPROVING A JOINT ELECTION AGREEMENT WITH MONTGOMERY COUNTY ELECTIONS FOR THE MAY 6, 2023 GENERAL ELECTION.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MONTGOMERY, TEXAS

Section 1: The City Council hereby approves entering into a joint election agreement with the Montgomery County Elections Office for the May 6, 2023 General Election iin accordance with the terms and conditions in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein for all purposes.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED in	is the day of 2025.		
	CITY OF MONTGOMERY, TEXAS		
Attest:	Signed:		
Nici Browe, City Secretary	Byron Sanford, Mayor		

EXHBIT A MONTGOMERY COUNTY ELECTION AGREEMENT